
Participating CROP Intitutions   

State Universities 
• Florida Gulf Coast University
• Florida International 

University
• Florida State University
• University of Florida
• University of North Florida
• University of South Florida

State and Community Colleges 
• Florida State College at Jacksonville 
• Gulf Coast State College
• Hillsborough Community College  
• Miami Dade College  
• Pasco-Hernando State College  
• St. Petersburg College
• State College of Florida, Manatee-

Sarasota

Private Institutions 
 • Barry University

COLLEGE REACH-OUT PROGRAM (CROP) 
PROJECT CONTACTS 

Contact Name Title Phone Email 

Barry University 
Elizabeth Sanchez CARE Center Director 305-899-3859 ESanchez@barry.edu 

Florida Gulf Coast University 
Dr. September 

Gant 
Director of Outreach 

Programs/ 
CROP Director 

239-590-1479 sgant@fgcu.edu 

Florida State College at Jacksonville 

Dr. Sabrina Mixson 
Executive Director of 

Compliance & Operations, 
Workforce Education 

904.361.6193 smixson@fscj.edu 

University of Florida 

Dr. Michael Bowie   
Director, Community 

Engagement & Diversity 
Outreach, PreK-12 

352-294-6785   mbowie@ufl.edu 

University of North Florida    
Dr. Cheryl 
Fountain 

Executive Director, FIE at 
UNF 904-620-2496 fountain@unf.edu 

HEARTLAND CONSORTIUM 
Pasco-Hernando State College 

Luther Buie Associate Dean for Diversity, 
Equity, and Inclusion 352-518-1309   buiel@phsc.edu 

Ronteryl Black Pre-Collegiate Program 
Coordinator 352-340-4809 blackr@phsc.edu 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA CONSORTIUM 
Florida State University 

Dr. Irvin R. Clark CROP Director 850-770-2100 irvin.clark@pc.fsu.edu 
Gulf Coast State College 

Joy Sorrells   CROP Director 850-769-1551
x3356 jsorrell1@gulfcoast.edu 

SOUTH FLORIDA CONSORTIUM 
Miami-Dade College 

Sandye Palacios Director of the New Student 
Center at MDC Wolfson 305-237-3487 spalacio@mdc.edu 

Florida International University 
Timothy Dean Program Director 305-348-2619 tdean@fiu.edu 

TAMPA BAY CONSORTIUM 
St. Petersburg College 

Keisha Blue Project Services Coordinator 
II 727-341-4376 blue.keisha@spcollege.edu 

State College of Florida 
Raul Lorenzo Program Director, Special 

Programs 941-752-5445   lorenzr@scf.edu 

University of South Florida 
Allyson Nixon CROP Program Director 813-974-9261 anixon@usf.edu 

Hillsborough Community College 
Brenda Johnson   Grants Coordinator/CROP 813-253-7950   bjohnson2@hccfl.edu 
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